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SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION
Metro Manila, Philippines

FORM 23-B

STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP OF SECURITIES
Check box if no longer subject Filed pursuant to Section 23 of the Securities Regulation Code
to filing requirement

[T_ Name and Address of Reporiing Person 2. Tssuer Name and Trading Symbol 7. Relationship of Reporting Person to Issuer
(SN an appivauns)
ANGPING JERRY C. NIHAO MINERAL RESOURCES INTERNATIONAL INC
|Gasty TFirsh) Middle) 3. Tax Identification atement for Director 00 10% Owner
Number Month/Year Other
(give title below) (specify below)
No. 7 San Ignacio Street,. Urdaneta Village 138-550-435 June 2016
(Street) 4. Citizenship 6. If Amendment, Date of
Original (MonthYear)
Makati City FILIPINO
City) Province) (Postal Code)
Table 1 - Equity Securities Beneficially Owned
1. Class of Equity Security 2. Transaction 4. Securities Acquired (A) or Disposed of (D) 3. Amount of Securities Owned at End of|[4 Ownership Form: 6. Nature of Indirect Beneficial
Date Month Lirect (L) or Inairect (1) *  |Ownership
(Month/Day/Year) % Total Number of
shares (A) or (D) Price shares
common June 21,2016 1,000 A 2.89 10.593% 106,993,845 | lodge thru AP Securities, Inc.
8,000 A 2.85 10.594% 107,001,845 | lodge thru AP Securities, Inc.
3,000 A 2.84 10.595% 107,004,845 | lodge thru AP Securities, Inc.
1,000 A 2.81 10.595% 107,005,845 | lodge thru AP Securities, Inc.
4,000 A 2.80 10.595% 107,009,845 | lodge thru AP Securities, Inc.
4,000 A 2.78 10.595% 107,013,845 | lodge thru AP Securities, Inc.
20,000 A 2.75 10.597% 107,033,845 | lodge thru AP Securities, Inc.
12,000 A 2.73 10.599% 107,045,845 | lodge thru AP Securities, Inc.
51,000 A 272 10.604% 107,096,845 | lodge thru AP Securities, Inc.
174,000 A 2.70 10.621% 107,270,845 | lodge thru AP Securities, Inc.
19,000 A 2.68 10.623% 107,289,845 | lodge thru AP Securities, Inc.
10,000 A 2.67 10.624% 107,299,845 | lodge thru AP Securities, Inc.
22,000 A 2.65 10.626% 107,321,845 | lodge thru AP Securities, Inc.
25,000 A 2.64 10.628% 107,346,845 | lodge thru AP Securities, Inc.
June 22,2016 1,000 A 2.69 10.628% 107,347 845 | lodge thru AP Securities, Inc.
1,000 A 2.61 10.629% 107,348,845 | lodge thru AP Securities, Inc.
7,000 A 2.60 10.629% 107,355,845 | lodge thru AP Securities, Inc.
29,000 A 2.59 10.632% 107,384,845 | lodge thru AP Securities, Inc.
44,000 A 2.58 10.637% 107,428,845 | lodge thru AP Securities, Inc.
12,000 A 2.57 10.638% 107,440,845 | lodge thru AP Securities, Inc.
2,000 A 10.638% 107,442,845 | lodge thru AP Securities, Inc.

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of equity securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

(1) Aperson is directly or indirectly the beneficial owner of any equity security with respect to which he has or shares:
(A) Voting power which includes the power to vote, or to direct the voting of, such security; and/or
(B) Investment power which includes the power to dispose of, or to direct the disposition of, such security
(2) A person will be deemed to have an indirect beneficial interest in any equity security which is:
(A) held by members of a person's immediate family sharing the same household;
(B) held by a partnership in which such person is a general partner,

(C) held by a corporation of which such person is a controlling shareholder, or
(D) subject to any contract, arrangement or understanding which gives such person voting power or investment power with respect to such security.






